OP \$115.00 4229792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM821185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANA MARÍA RIBES TEIRA		06/30/2023	INDIVIDUAL: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLPINDUS, S.L.
Street Address:	Polígono Industrial Cantallops Ctra de Sabadell a Granollers
Internal Address:	Km 12,400 Lliçà deVall
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08185
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4229792	MYSALON
Registration Number:	2705209	BIOKERA
Registration Number:	2747984	SALERM PRO LINE
Registration Number:	2958652	FREECOLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: dhentze@collardroe.com COLLARD & ROE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BLVD. Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Hentze

SIGNATURE: /DH/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=HOLPINDUS executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0023 source=HOLPINDUS executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ANA MARÍA RIBES TEIRA, a citizen of Spain, herein called Assignor, HEREBY

SELLS, ASSIGNS, and TRANSFERS to HOLPINDUS, S.L., a SOCIEDAD DE

RESPONSABILIDAD LIMITADA organized and existing under the laws of Spain, with a

business address of Polígono Industrial Cantallops Ctra de Sabadell a Granollers, Km

12,400 Lliçà deVall Barcelona SPAIN 08185, herein called **Assignee**, all of Assignor's

worldwide right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A,

the federal registrations therefor, and the common law rights therein (collectively, the

"Marks"), together with any and all common law rights in the Marks, all the good will of

the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue, and recover any damages

and profits, for past or future infringements of the Marks.

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee that it is the

title owner of the Marks; that the Marks have not heretofore been pledged or otherwise

encumbered and are in all respects free and clear of liens and encumbrances; and that

Assignor has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may

impair the Assignee's rights hereunder.

The Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be

reasonably required to perfect this assignment of all right, title and interest in the above-

identified Marks.

This assignment may be filed with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office without further notice.

Dated: <u>30/05/23</u>By:

ANA MARIA RIBES TEIR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0025

Trademark Assignment SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MY SALON + Design	4229792
BIOKERA + Design	2705209
SALERM PRO LINE + Design	2747984
FREECOLOR + Design	2958652

RECORDED: 06/30/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0026